

The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

City Council - Regular Session

Thursday, January 19, 2017 6:15 PM City Council Chambers City Hall 220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063 (816) 969-1000

REGULAR SESSION NO. 24

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

A.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

(NOTE: Total time for Public Comments will be limited to 10 minutes.)

2. COUNCIL COMMENTS:

(NOTE: Total time for Council Comments will be limited to 5 minutes.)

3. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA:

Items on the Consent Agenda are routine business matters for action by the City Council with no public discussion. All items have been previously discussed in Council Committee and carry a Committee recommendation. Consent agenda items may be removed by any Councilmember for discussion as part of the regular agenda.

A. 2017-0882 Approval of Type G3 and S Liquor License application for B&B Theater, 1451 NE Douglas Street.

4. PROPOSED ORDINANCES:

BILL NO. AN ORDINANCE VACATING A CERTAIN EASEMENT LOCATED WITHIN THE

17-17 PLAT ENTITLED "LOT 6A, REPLAT OF LOTS 6 AND 7, HOLLOWAY GARDENS
AND PART OF TRACT A, GEORGE'S ADDITION," IN THE CITY OF LEE'S
SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

В.	BILL NO. 17-18	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE DUAL AWARD OF BID NO. 2017-055 FOR A ONE YEAR CONTRACT WITH FOUR (4) POSSIBLE ONE-YEAR CONTRACT RENEWALS FOR THE PROCUREMENT AND SERVICE OF HANKOOK AND CONTINENTAL/GENERAL TIRES TO ANCHOR SALES & SERVICE, (CONTRACT NO. 2017-055-01) AND DLS TIRE CENTERS, INC. (CONTRACT NO. 2017-055-02) BASED ON ATTACHED BID TABULATION AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE CONTRACTS FOR THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEES SUMMIT MISSOURI. (F&BC 1-9-17)
C.	BILL NO. 17-19	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE HENRY COUNTY DETENTION CENTER, AN AGENCY OF HENRY COUNTY, MISSOURI, FOR THE OFFSITE HOUSING OF PRISONERS. (F&BC 1-9-17)
D.	BILL NO. 17-20	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND THE CALDWELL COUNTY DETENTION CENTER, AN AGENCY OF CALDWELL COUNTY, MISSOURI, FOR THE OFFSITE HOUSING OF PRISONERS. (F&BC 1-9-17)
E.	BILL NO. 17-21	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING EXTENSION NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NO. 2011-142/4R BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI AND TOWN & COUNTRY DISPOSAL, LLC TO EXTEND CURRENT CONTRACT SERVICES AND PRICING FOR WASTE REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES THROUGH JUNE 30, 2017. (F&BC 1-9-17)
F.	BILL NO. 17-22	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE AWARD OF BID NO. 2017-014 FOR WASTE REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES TO TOWN AND COUNTRY DISPOSAL, LLC BASED ON ATTACHED BID TABULATION AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE CONTRACT NO. 2017-014 FOR THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LEES SUMMIT MISSOURI. (F&BC 1-9-17)
G.	BILL NO. 17-23	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2017, AS ADOPTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 7894, BY REVISING THE AUTHORIZED ALLOCATION OF FULL TIME EQUIVALENTS FOR CERTAIN POSITIONS IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND MUNICIPAL COURT AND BY REVISING THE AUTHORIZED BUDGET EXPENDITURES OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI. (F&BC 1-9-17)

5. **PRESENTATIONS**:

A. 2017-0883 Lee's Summit Economic Development Council (LSEDC) Quarterly Report - 4th Quarter 2016

- 6. COMMITTEE REPORTS (Committee chairs report on matters held in Committee):
- 7. **COUNCIL ROUNDTABLE:**
- 8. **STAFF ROUNDTABLE:**
- 9. ADJOURNMENT

Unless determined otherwise by the Mayor and City Council, no new agenda items shall be considered after 11:00 p.m.

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Internet site at "www.cityofls.net".

The City of Lee's Summit Page 3